A BYLAW OF THE RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF BLUCHER, NO. 343 TO PROVIDE FOR THE ENFORCEMENT OF THE BYLAWS OF THE MUNICIPALITY PURSUANT TO SECTION 174 OF THE RURAL MUNICIPALITY ACT, 1989

The Council of the Rural Municipality of Blucher, No. 343 in the Province of Saskatchewan enacts as follows:

- 1. This bylaw shall be known as and referred to as the "General Penalty Bylaw" of the municipality.
- 2. Sections 3 and 4 apply only to an infraction of a bylaw of the municipality for which no other penalty is provided.
- 3. Subject to the provisions of Section 2, any individual found guilty of an infraction of a bylaw of the municipality, passed by the authority of The Rural Municipality Act, 1989 or any other Act, shall be liable to a penalty of not more than \$2,000.00.
- 4. Subject to the provisions of Section 2, any corporation found guilty of an infraction of a bylaw of the municipality, passed by the authority of The Rural Municipality Act, 1989 or any other Act, shall be liable to a penalty of not more than \$5,000.00.

5.	Bylaw No. 1-74 is hereby	repealed.
		Reeve
SEAL		
		Administrator
Certified a true copy of the bylaw adopted by resolution of the Council		
	6 th day of March, 1990.	
Admin	istrator	-